RM of NORTH QU’APPELLE NO.187
Agenda Regular Meeting of Council
Tuesday, May 26, 2015

1. Callto Order

2. Approval of minutes — May 8, 2015
3. Business Arising From Minutes

4. Delegation —
J. Grismer — Garbage Contract 9:30
RCMP Sgt. Randy Slawson 10:00

5. Reports
a. D.Duesterbeck — Foreman
b. M. Johnson — Acting Administrator
c. H.McDonald -
d. T.Braithwaite — Organized Hamlet of Taylor Beach AGM

6. Correspondence
a. SARM-—2015 Grants
NVWM — April 21, 2015 Minutes
Meridian Surveys — Aerial surveys
Farm & Focd Care- funding request
Town of Fort Qu'Appelle — Resignation from District Board of Revision
800 CHAB — advertising

oo oo

7. Accounts for Payment / Financial Activities / Bank Reconciliation

8. Unfinished Business
a. 2011 PDAP
b. Town of Fort Qu'Appelle Fire Agreement & Reserve
c. Well Road — Contact WSA about 2001 letter
d. Sask Alert

9. New Business

Debt Limit

Credit Renewal

F. Darke — Road Allowance

Division 2 — Muscow mile

SAMA — Sweetgrass Ridge Assessment 2016

™ oo oW

10. Other Business

11. Adjournment

b




Rural Municipality of North Qu’Appelle No. 187
Regular meeting of Council held in the R.M. Council Chambers
136 Company Avenue, Fort Qu’'Appelle, Saskatchewan
Tuesday May, 26, 2015

Present: Reeve: Harry McDonald

Council Members: Division 1 Tom Braithwaite
Division 2 Leonard Horsman
Division 3 George MacPherson
Division 4 Gord Peagam
Division 5 Marcel DeDecker
Division 7 Ken Hutchinson

Staff: Acting Administrator — Marcy Johnson

Foreman — Darwin Duesterbeck

Absent Council: Division 6 John Linklater

A quorum being present, Reeve H. McDonald called the meeting to order at 9:04 am.

15-153 MINUTES / T. BRAITHWAITE
“THAT the minutes of the regular meeting of Council held May 8, 2015 be adopted as
presented. “

CARRIED
15-154 DEGELMAN DOZER BLADE / G. MACPERSON

“THAT Council approve the selling of the Degelman Dozer Blade for $200.00 (two
hundred dollars) to John Linklater.”

CARRIED
Forman D. Duesterbeck left council chambers at 9:28 a.m.

Delegate: Jim Grismer — Garbage contract holder — renewal of contract

Delegate: Staff Sargent Randy Slawson — Annual update report

15-155 RECESS / G. PEAGAM
“THAT this meeting be recessed at 10:30 a.m. ”

CARRIED

15-156 RECONVENE / M. DEDECKER
“THAT this meeting reconvene 10:35 a.m. “

CARRIED

15-157 REPORTS / K. HUTCHINSON
“THAT the following verbal reports be accepted as presented:
a. M. Johnson — Acting Administrator
b. D.Duesterbeck— Foreman
c. H.McDonald — District of Katepwa, Fiorante Development
d. T.Braithwaite — Taylor Beach AGM
be accepted as presented.”

CARRIED

15-158 CORRESPONDENCE / T. BRAITHWAITE

“THAT the following correspondence be adopted as presented:
SARM — 2015 Grants

NVWM — April 21, 2015 Minutes

Meridian Surveys — Aerial surveys

Farm & Food Care- funding request

Town of Fort Qu'Appelle — Resignation from District Board of Revision
800 CHAB — advertising.”

SO0 T W

CARRIED
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Rural Municipality of North Qu’Appelle No. 187
Regular meeting of Council held in the R.M. Council Chambers
136 Company Avenue, Fort Qu’Appelle, Saskatchewan
Tuesday May, 26, 2015

15-159 ACCOUNTS FOR PAYMENT / L. HORSMAN
“THAT the list of accounts paid by cheque numbers 5034 to 5067 totaling $62,081.49,
excluding cheque number 5040 for $10,800 now totaling $51,281.49, attached and
forming a part of these minutes, be approved by RM Council for payment.”

' ¢ & CARRIED
M. Dedecie. U]Y[ﬂ/ l NW/’

15-160 FINANCIAL ACTIVITIES / - HNKEATER
“THAT the Interim Statement of Financial Activities for the month of April 2015, attached
and forming a part of these minutes, be accepted as presented.”

CARRIED
15-161 BANK RECONCILIATION / K. HUTCHINSON

“THAT the Bank Reconciliation for the month of April 2015, attached and forming a part
of these minutes, be accepted as presented.”

CARRIED
15-162 DEBT LIMIT / M. DEDECKER

“THAT Council acknowledges that as per Section 161 of The Municipalities Act, the debt
limit of the Rural Municipality for 2015 is the total amount of the municipality’s tax
revenue from the 2014 fiscal year, equal to approximately one million three hundred fifty
thousand dollars (51,350,000).”

CARRIED
15-163 CREDIT RENEWAL / K. HUTCHINSON

“THAT the Reeve and Acting Administrator be authorized to sign the credit renewal
agreement at CIBC.”

CARRIED
15-164 DIVISION 5 — MOSCOW MILE / T. BRAITHWAITE

“THAT RM Council approve the payment of $15,000 to Pasqua First Nations to repair
1.2 km of “Moscow Mile”. Payment to be processed after road inspection by the RM
Council.

CARRIED
15-165 ADJOURMENT / T. BRAITHWAITE

“That the regular meeting of Council be adjourned at 12:10 p.m.”

CARRIED
Approved this CI day of JW , 2015.

Aoy 2175kl

/i AF(eeve Aq[j/ng'Administratc‘)r

Next meeting of Council Tuesday June 9, 2015 at 9:00 a.m.




Report Date

22/05/2015 1:13 PM

Payment #

Date

Vendor Name
Invoice #

R.M. of North Qu'Appelle #187
List of Accounts for Approval

As of 22/05/2015

Batch: 2015-00052 to 2015-00055

Reference

Invoice Amount

Page 1

Payment Amount

Bank Code: AP - AP GENERAL

Computer Cheques:

5034-Man
\35-Man
5036-Man
5037-Man
5038-Man
5039-Man
5040
5041
5042
5043
5044
5045
46

5047

5048
5049
5050
5051

5052

15/05/2015

15/05/2015

15/05/2015

15/05/2015

15/05/2015

15/05/2015

26/05/2015

26/05/2015

26/05/2015

26/05/2015

26/05/2015

26/05/2015

26/05/2015

26/05/2015

26/05/2015

26/05/2015

26/05/2015

26/05/2015

26/05/2015

Johnson, Marcy
PM

Nicole Keith
PM

Payroll May 1-15

payroll

Duesterbeck, Darwin

PM

Kulaway, Ken
PM

Carrier, Apache
PM

Erickson, Randy

PM

A & G Dairy Ltd.
05/15 contact

Div 3-drain slough

Apex Enterprizes Ltd.

1116

Canada Culvert
84-10689

Brett Cobb
05/15 PC

Div. 1-Scraper

culverts & couplers

PC-11 tails @ $495.00

Emterra Environmental

4970

Erickson, Lane
0515 PC

Grismer, Camille

571

Bulk shredding

PC-1 tail @ $45.00

Extra yard debris

Jackson Bros. Bobcat Services

A
5
12

.21
.32

Johnson, Marcy
05/15 expenses

Johnson, Marcy
05/15 pettycash

Nicole Keith
05/15 expense

Klyne, Rick
05/15 PC

Kolody, Collin

Div 4- 5yd rd gravel
Div.7-sand-48yd-sand bags
Div7-sand-24yd-sandbags
Div 4-10yd base gravel

Div 4- 24 yd cold mix
expenses

petty cash

expenses

PC-39 tails @ $45.00

1,618.93

1,127.55

1,804.61

1,252.96

1,324.84

1,072.75

10,800.00

5,906.25

3,5616.27

495.00

244 .44

45.00

1,498.48

78.75
756.00
378.00
189.00
210.00

1,077.59

153.50

40.00

1,755.00

1,618.93
1,127.55
1,804.61
1,252.96
1,324.84
1,072.75
10,800.00
5,906.25
3,516.27
495.00
244.44
45.00

1,498.48

1,611.75
1,077.59
1563.50
40.00
1,755.00

M
f Mg



Report Date

22/05/2015 1:13 PM

R.M. of North Qu'Appelle #187
List of Accounts for Approval
As of 22/05/2015
Batch: 2015-00052 to 2015-00055

Page 2

Payment # Date Vendor Name

Invoice # Reference Invoice Amount  Payment Amount

05/15 PC PC-7 tails @ $45.00 315.00 315.00
5053 26/05/2015 Mohr, Lori

05/15 PC PC-3 tails @ $45.00 135.00 135.00
5054 26/05/2015 MuniSoft

2015/16-01404 Webinar-Hail 2015 110.00 110.00

J55 26/05/2015 Leonard Myers

05/15 contract Contract-Road Maint. 2,055.00 2,055.00
5056 26/05/2015 North Valley Waste

150501 Quarterly contribution 9,261.00 9,261.00
5057 26/05/2015 Palmer, Ron

08/15 expenses expenses-travel & Meals 350.00 350.00
5058 26/05/2015 Peagam, Linda

05/15 contract Office services-Apr 28 -May 20 840.00 840.00
5059 26/05/2015 Sharon Pope

05/15 training Mentor-Acting Administrator 385.00 385.00
5060 26/05/2015 Prairie Co-operative Ltd.

64908 Fuel 862.77 862.77
5061 26/05/2015 SARM Saskatchewan Association

SARM10963 Office supplies 801.99 801.99
5062 26/05/2015 Sask Tel Cmr

04/15 Cell Maint. cell 119.33 119.33
5063 26/05/2015 SaskWater

SW038908 lagoon 5,562.11 5,562.11
5064 26/05/2015 Town of Fort Qu'Appelie

1118 Fire Call- NW16-20-15-W2 800.00

1120 Fire Call-NW11-21-13-W2 1,000.00

1130 Board of Revision-May 12 150.00 1,950.00
_J65 26/05/2015 Valley Pumps & Softners

2502 Supplies-Volvo & shop 157.59 157.59
5066 29/05/2015 Cochrane, Holly

05/15 contract Janitor contract 330.75 330.75
5067 29/05/2015 Grismer, Camille

05/15 contract Garbage contract 3,501.03 3,501.03

Total for AP: 62,081.49




Report Date
22/05/2015 1:13 PM

Payment # Date

Vendor Name
Invoice #

R.M. of North Qu'Appelle #187
List of Accounts for Approval
As of 22/05/2015
Batch: 2015-00052 to 2015-00055

Reference

Invoice Amount

Page 3

Payment Amount

Reeve




Date Printed

21/05/2015 3:42 PM

110-110-120 - Cash - Bank - CIBC

GL Balance to 30/04/2015

Service Charges:
Interest Charges:
Interest Revenue:

R.M. of North Qu'Appelle #187
Bank Reconciliation - Detailed

CIBC - *******.01118
For Ending Date 30/04/2015

Page 1

-66,400.17

-201.30
-26.95
12.10

Adjusted Book Balance

-66,616.32|

Bank Statement Balance:

Deposits in Transit

-31,145.96

Count Date Source Transaction Description Sub Amount
1 29/04/2015 Ch 5007 Payroll April 30, 2015 AP 0.00
2 29/04/2015 Ch 5012 Payroll April 30, 2015 AP 0.00
3 30/04/2015 Ch 5004 Void during printing AP 0.00
4 30/04/2015 2015-00145 Bank posting error-Apr. 27/15 GL 0.50

Subtotal: 0.50

Outstanding Payments

Count Date Source Transaction Description Sub Amount
1 02/04/2015 Ch 4951 Snider, Merv AP -120.00
2 14/04/2015 Ch 4953 Ag. Health & Safety Network AP -281.25
3 14/04/2015 Ch 4955 Calling Lakes Farm AP -1,500.00
4 14/04/2015 Ch 4961 Fisher, Richard AP -60.00
5 14/04/2015 Ch 4982 Van Houtte Coffee Services Inc AP -188.75
6 25/04/2015 Ch 4989 Payroll April 15 2015 AP 0.00
7 28/04/2015 Ch 4990 Calling Lakes Planning AP -674.25
8 28/04/2015 Ch 4992 Jackson Bros. Bobcat Services AP -5,874.75
9 28/04/2015 Ch 4993 Johnson, Marcy AP -96.28
10  28/04/2015 Ch 4994 John Deere Financial AP -342.80
11 28/04/2015 Ch 4995 Kolody, Collin AP -150.00
12 28/04/2015 Ch 4996 MuniSoft AP -110.00
13 28/04/2015 Ch 4997 Peagam, Linda AP -400.00
14  28/04/2015 Ch 4998 Sharon Pope AP -505.00
15  28/04/2015 Ch 4999 Prairie Co-operative Ltd. AP -1,993.06
16  28/04/2015 Ch 5000 Queen's Printer Revolving Fund AP -30.00
17  28/04/2015 Ch 5003 Van Houtte Coffee Services Inc AP -132.25
18  29/04/2015 Ch 5012 Payroll April 30, 2015 AP 0.00
19  30/04/2015 CH #5007 Johnson Marcy GL -1,618.93
20  30/04/2015 CH#5012 Erickson Randy GL -1,072.75
21 30/04/2015 Ch 5013 Municipal Employees' AP -1,889.46
22  30/04/2015 Ch 5014 Prairie Valley S. D. #208 AP -10,073.03
23  30/04/2015 Ch 5015 Receiver General AP -6,498.82
24 30/04/2015 Ch 5033 Municipal Employees' AP -1,859.48

Subtotal: -35,470.86

A



Date Printed
21/05/2015 3:42 PM

110-110-120 - Cash - Bank - CIBC

Total Uncleared:

R.M. of North Qu'Appelle #187
Bank Reconciliation - Detailed

CIBC - *******,01118
For Ending Date 30/04/2015

Page 2

-35,470.36

| Adjusted Bank Balance

-66,616.32|

Notes




RM of North Qu'Appelle No. 187
Statement of Financial Activities - Detailed
For the Period Ending 30/04/2015

Report Date
25/05/2015 3:46 PM

REVENUES

TAXATION

Municipal Taxes

410-110-100 - General Municipal Levy - Rural

410-110-110 - General Municipal Levy - Urban
410-110-120 - General Municipal Levy - Taylor Beach

" 0-110-130 - General Municipal Levy - Pasqua Lake

+10-110-140 - General Municipal Levy - PL Special

410-120-100 - Abatements and Adjustments

410-130-100 - Discount on Municipal Tax - Rural

410-130-110 - Discount on Municipal Tax - Urban

410-130-120 - Discount on Municipal Tax - Tayler Beach

410-130-130 - Discount on Municipal Tax - Pasqua Lake

410-130-145 - Discount on Mun. Tax - Fire Truck Spec.

Penalties on Tax Arrears

410-400-200 - Penalty on Mun Taxes Arrears - Rural
410-400-210 - Penalty on Mun Taxes Arrears - Urban
410-400-220 - Penalty on Mun. Taxes Arrears - T.B,
410-400-230 - Penaity on Mun. Taxes Arrears - P.L.
410-400-240 - Penalty on Mun. Taxes - P.L. Special
410-400-245 - Penalty on Mun. Taxes - Fire Truck Spec.
410-400-250 - Penalty on Mun. Taxes - Tax Enforcement

TOTAL TAXATION:

FEES AND CHARGES
Custom Work
420-100-100 -~ F&C - Custom Work

ale of Supplies and Gravel
420-200-200 - F&C - Sale of Supplies
420-200-300C - F&C - Sale of R.M. Maps
420-200-400 - F&C - Sale of Pest Control Products
420-200-900 - F&C - Other Fees & Charges

Rentals
420-300-110 - F&C - Rentals - Land

Licenses and Permits
420-710-200 - F&C - Building Permits
420-710-210 - F&C - Development Permits

Other
Tax Certificate
420-800-100 - F&C - Tax Certificate

General Office Services Provided
420-800-200 - F&C - General Office Services Provided
420-800-220 - F&C - Appeal Fees

_andfill/Waste Collection Fees
420-850-130 - F&C - Sewage Lagoon Fees

TOTAL FEES AND CHARGES:

MAINTENANCE AND DEVELOPMENT CHARGES
Road Maintenance and Restoration Agreements
430-100-100 - M&D - Road Maintenance Fees

Page 1
Current  Year To Date Budget Variance
553,370.00 {553,370.00}
505,850.00 (505,850.00)
130,750.00 {130,750.00)
295,281.00 (295,281.00})
(527.71} (527.71) (527.71)
{11,850.00) 11,850.00
(57.73) (331.83) (47,030.00) 46,698.37
(114.22) (44.55) (37,320.00) 37,275.45
(20.44) (95.35) (11,760.00) 11,664.65
(189.89) (380.36) (28,300.00) 27,919.64
(0.05) 521 (5.21)
(910.04} (1,384.81)  1,348,991.00 (1,350,375.81)
527.61 2,266.13 2,266.13
710.46 3,082.08 3,082.08
8.13 54.66 54.66
209.82 906.31 906.31
23.32 106.86 106.88
7.68 30.82 30.82
14.19 56.76 56.76
1,501.21 6,503.60 0.00 6,503.60
591.17 5,118.79 1,348,991.00  (1,343,872.21)
200.00 37,000.00 (36,800.00)
0.00 200.00 37,000.00 {36,800.00)
100.00 100.00 200.00 (100.00)
60.00 242.00 200.00 42.00
174.00 261.50 7,000.00 {6,738.50)
6.00 6.00 6.00
340.00 609.50 7,400.00 (6,790.50)
600.0C {600.00)
0.00 0.00 600.00 {600.00)
50.00 300.00 36,200.00 (35,900.00)
50.00 50.00 2,500.00 (2,450.00)
100.00 350.00 38,700.00 (38,350.00)
75.00 210.00 500.00 (290.00)
75.00 210.00 500.00 (290.00}
2.00 8,883.48 48,260.00 (39,276.52)
50.00 50.00 50.00
52.00 9,033.48 48,260.00 (39,226.52)
34,500.00 (34,500.00)
0.00 0.00 34,500.00 (34,500.00)
127.00 9,243.48 83,260.00 (74,016.52)
567.00 10,402.98 166,960.00 (156,557.02)
25,000.00 (25,000.00)

G




RM of North Qu'Appelle No. 187

Report Date
25/05/2015 3:486 PM

TOTAL MAINTENANCE AND DEVELOPMENT CHARGE

UTILITIES
Water
440-110-100 - Water - Water Sales

TOTAL UTILITIES:

UNCONDITIONAL TRANSFERS

Unconditional Transfers

450-110-100 - Unconditional - (Revenue Sharing)
450-120-120 - Uncenditional - Organized Hamlet - T.B.
450-120-130 - Unconditional - Organized Hamlet - P.L.

TOTAL UNCONDITIONAL TRANSFERS:

CONDITIONAL GRANTS

Federal

450-230-100 - Conditional - Federal - Gas Tax
450-230-120 - Gas Tax Taylor Beach
450-230-130 - Gas Tax Pasqua Lake

Provincial
450-300-100 - Conditional - Prov - Disaster Assistance
450-330-100 - Conditional - Prov - Designate Road

TOTAL CONDITIONAL GRANTS:

RANTS IN LIEU OF TAXES
Provincial
450-620-100 - GIL - Prov - Sask. Energy
450-830-100 - GIL - Prov - Transgas
450-650-100 - GIL - Prov - Sask Tel

Local
450-730-100 - GIL - Local - Treaty Land

TOTAL GRANTS IN LIEU OF TAXES:

INVESTMENT INCOME AND COMMISSIONS
Investment and Income Revenue
470-100-100 - Interest Revenue

470-120-100 - Dividends Revenue
470-130-100 - Commission Revenue

TOTAL INVESTMENT INCOME AND COMMISSIONS:

TOTAL REVENUES:

Statement of Financial Activities - Detailed
For the Period Ending 30/04/2015

Page 2
Current Year To Date Budget Variance
0.00 0.00 25,000.00 (25,000.00)
0.00 0.00 25,000.00 (25,000.00)
33225 1,126.75 8,000.00 (6,873.25)
332.25 1,126.75 8,000.00 (6,873.25)
332.25 1,126.75 8,000.00 (6,873.25)
140,890.00 (140,890.00)
4,980.00 (4,980.00)
27,980.00 (27,980.00)
0.00 0.00 173,850.00 (173,850.00)
0.00 0.00 173,850.00 (173,850.00)
20,675.20 28,560.00 (7,884.80)
1,5670.00 (1,570.00)
11,200.00 (11,200.00)
0.00 20,675.20 41,330.00 (20,654.80)
650,486.44 172,000.00 478,486.44
3,520.00 (3,520.00)
0.00 650,486.44 175,520.00 474,966.44
0.00 671,161.64 216,850.00 454,311.64
750.00 750.00 750.00
750.00 (750.00)
1,680.00 (1,680.00)
750.00 750.00 2,430.00 (1,680.00)
1,495.00 (1,495.00)
0.00 0.00 1,495.00 (1,495.00)
750.00 750.00 3,925.00 (3,175.00)
12.10 12.10 12.10
1,200.00 (1,200.00)
1,000.00 (1,000.00})
12.10 12.10 2,200.00 (2,187.90)
12.10 12.10 2,200.00 (2,187.90)
2,252.52 688,572.26 1,945,776.00 (1,257,203.74)




RM of North Qu'Appelle No. 187

Report Date Statement of Financial Activities - Detailed
25/05/2015 3:46 PM For the Period Ending 30/04/2015 Page 3
Current  Year To Date Budget Variance
EXPENDITURES
GENERAL GOVERNMENT SERVICES
Wages & Benefits
Wages
510-110-110 - GG - Council - Indemnity Meeting - Reeve 745.00 2,300.00 1,6565.00
..510-110-111 - GG - Council Indemnity Meeting - Div. 1 2,300.00 2,300.00
" 0-110-112 - GG - Council Indemnity Meeting - Div. 2 600.00 600.00 2,300.00 1,700.00
w10-110-113 - GG - Council Indemnity Meeting - Div. 3 2,300.00 2,300.00
510-110-114 - GG - Council Indemnity Meeting - Div. 4 2,300.00 2,300.00
510-110~115 - GG - Council Indemnity Meeting - Div. 5 400.00 400.00 2,300.00 1,900.00
510-110-116 - GG - Council Indemnity Meeting - Div. 6 2,300.00 2,300.00
510-110-117 - GG - Council Indemnity Meeting - Div. 7 2,300.00 2,306.00
510-110-120 - GG - Hamlet Board Indemnity - T.B. 1,000.00 1,GCC.00
1,000.00 1,745.00 19,400.00 17,655.00
510-110-140 - GG - Council - Indemnity Committee Reave 2,100.00 2,100.00
510-110-141 - GG - Council Indemnity Committee - Div 1 500.00 500.00
510-110-142 - GG - Ceuncil Indemnity Committee - Div 2 300.00 300.00 500.00 200.00
510-110-143 - GG - Council Indemnity Committee - Div 3 500.00 500.00
510-110-144 - GG - Council Indemnity Committee - Div 4 500.00 500.00
510-110-147 - GG - Council Indemnity Committee - Div 7 1,500.00 1,500.00
510-110-150 - GG - Council Indemnity -~ Reeve Office 1,200.00 1,200.00
510-110-160 - GG - Council Indemnity Convention/Semin 1,200.00 1,200.00
510-110-230 - GG - Salaries - Administration 7,695.08 29,785.92 93,000.00 63,214.08
8,995.08 31,830.92 120,400.00 88,569.08
Benefits
510-120-110 - GG - Council - Payroil Benefits 5,4829.19 10,000.00 3,510.81
0.00 6,489.19 10,000.00 3,510.81
510-130-230 - GG - Benefits - Administration 3,522.22 12,680.31 20,000.00 7,319.69
3,522.22 19,169.50 30,000.00 10,830.50
12,517.30 51,000.42 150,400.00 99,399.58
Professional/Contract Services
510-200-110 - GG - Cont. - Legal 165.38 1,000.00 834.62
510-200-113 - GG - Cont.~ Legal - Pasgua Lake 3,500.00 3,600.00
510-200-130 - GG - Cont. - Audit/Accounting 6,300.00 6,300.00
510-200-150 - GG - Cont. - Assessment - SAMA 22,252 00 22,000.00 (252.00)
510-200-160 - GG - Cont - Dev. Appeals & Board of Rev 150.0C 150.00
510-200-170 - GG - Cont. - Advertising 21.86 271.86 1,500.00 1,228.14
510-200-180 - GG - Cont. - Building Permits 803.35 803.35 35,000.00 34,196.65
510-200-181 - GG - Cont. - Development permits 500.00 500.00
510-200-190 - GG - Cont. - Photocopying 311.52 512.82 2,520.00 2,007.18
510-200-200 - GG - Cont. - Printing TB 150.00 150.00
510-200-300 - GG - Cont. - Printing PL 150.00 150.00
510-210-110 - GG - Reeve - Travel & Meals 600.00 600.00
510-210-111 ~ GG - Division 1 - Travel & Meals 600.00 600.00
510-210-112 - GG - Division 2 - Travel & Meals 198.09 198.09 700.00 501.91
510-210-113 - GG - Division 3 - Travel & Meals 1,000.00 1,000.00
510-210-114 - GG - Division 4 - Travel & Meals 400.00 400.00
510-210-115 - GG - Divigion 5 - Travel & Meals 95.25 95.25 450.00 354.75
510-210-116 - GG - Division 6 - Travel & Meals 700.00 700.00
510-210-117 - GG - Division 7 - Travel & Meals 600.00 600.00
510-210-120 -~ GG -~ Hamlet Board T.B. - Travel/Meals 1,000.00 1,000.00
510-210-121 - GG - Cont. - Professional Services 400.00 400.00 7.000.00 6,600.00
"710-210-140 - GG - Council - Comm/Travel/Meals Reeve 38.10 38.10 200.00 161.90
- 10-210-141 - GG - Council - Comm/Travel/Meals Div 1 200.00 200.00
510-210-142 - GG - Council - Comm/Travel/Meals Div 2 200.00 200.00
510-210-143 - GG - Council - Comm/Travei/Meals Div 3 200.00 200.00
510-210-144 - GG - Council - Comm/Travel/Meals Div 4 200.00 200.00
510-210-145 - GG - Council - Comm/Travel/Meals Div 5 200.00 206.00
510-210-146 - GG - Council - Comm/Travel/Meals Div & 200.00 200.00
510-210-147 - GG - Council - Comm/Travel/Meals Div 7 200.00 200.00
510-210-150 - GG - Council - Convention/TravelMeals 60.00 600.00 540.00
510-210-170 - GG - Admin. - Training, Travel & Meals 681.70 1.171.28 7,000.00 5828.72
510-220-100 - GG - Cont. - Office Caretaking 315.00 945 00 4,000.00 3,055.00
510-230-100 - GG - Cont. - Insurance - General & Bond 210.06 6.614.23 6,500.00 (114.23)
510-240-100 - GG - Cont. - Memberships & Subscriptions 1,781.25 13,251.24 13,000.00 (251.24)
510-240-120 - GG - Cont - Memberships/Subscriptions TB 230.00 230.00 /
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Current  Year To Date Budget Variance
510-250-100 - GG - Cont. - Communications 2,000.00 2,000.00
510-250-150 - GG - Cont. - Express & Cartage-storage 1,400.00 1,400.00
510-270-100 - GG - Cont. - Maintenance 102.03 2,500.00 2,397.97
510-270-150 - GG - Cont. - Repairs 500.00 500.00
510-290-100 - GG - Cont. - Bank Charges 100.00 100.00
510-290-110 - GG - Cont. - Line of Credit Interest 26.95 2,780.91 3,000.00 219.09
4,883.13 49,661.54 128,250.00 78,588.46
idlities
510-300-110 - GG - Utility - Heat 85.34 309.97 1,900.00 1,590.03
510-300-120 - GG - Utility - Power 153.29 525.95 2,000.00 1,474.05
510-300-130 - GG - Utility - Water & Sewer 224.35 900.00 675.65
510-300-140 - GG - Utility - Telephone 172.14 514.31 1,300.00 785.69
410.77 1,574.58 6,100.00 4,525.42
Maintenance, Material and Supplies
510-400-110 - GG - Maint. - Stationery 600.00 600.00
510-400-120 - GG - Maint. - Postage 10.00 1,140.90 4,500.00 3,359.10
510-410-140 - GG - Maint. - Office Supplies 831.51 10,440.04 12,000.00 1,559.96
510-420-100 - GG - Maint. - Janitor Supplies 84.50 (84.50)
510-490-100 - GG - Maint. - Office Repairs & Maint. 62.05 (62.05)
841.51 11,727.49 17,100.00 5,372.51
Grants and Contributions
510-500-110 - GG - Grants and Contributions 250.00 4,000.00 3,750.00
510-500-130 - GG - Grants - Gas Tax - RM 6,780.35 (6,780.35)
0.00 7,030.35 4,000.00 (3,030.35)
Capital Expenditures
510-600-299 - GG - Amort - Bldgs/Impr & Eng Structures 1,690.00 1,690.00
510-600-399 - GG - Amort - Machinery & Equipment 2,500.00 2,500.00
0.00 0.00 4,190.00 4,190.00
Other
510-900-110 - GG - Other 545.54 (545.54)
0.00 545.54 0.00 (545.54)
TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT SERVICES: 18,652.71 121,539.92 310,040.00 188,500.08

PROTECTIVE SERVICES
POLICE PROTECTION
Professional/Contractual Services

520-210-100 - PS - Police - Justice Requisition 29,800.00 29,800.00
0.00 0.00 29,800.00 29,800.00
TOTAL POLICE PROTECTION: 0.00 0.00 29,800.00 29,800.00

FIRE PROTECTION
Professional/Contractual Services

525-210-100 - PS - Fire - EMS Contract - 911 620.00 620.00

525-210-110 - PS - Fire - Contracted Services 9,000.00 9,000.00 11,000.00 2,000.00

525-230-110 - PS - Fire - Building Inspection 505.00 (505.00)

9,000.00 9,505.00 11,620.00 2,115.00

TOTAL FIRE PROTECTION: 9,000.00 9,505.00 11,620.00 2,115.00
TOTAL PROTECTIVE SERVICES: 9,000.00 9,505.00 41,420.00 31,915.00

TRANSPORTATION SERVICES

MAINTENANCE

ages & Benefits

Wages

530-110-110 - TS - Maint. - Council Indemnity - Reeve 2,500.00 2,500.00

530-110-111 - TS - Maint. - Council Indemnity - Div. 1 500.00 500.00

530-110-112 - TS - Maint. - Council Indemnity - Div. 2 437.50 437.50 2,000.00 1,562.50

530-110-113 - TS - Maint - Council Indemnity - Div. 3 500.00 500.00

530-110-114 - TS - Maint. - Council Indemnity - Div. 4 600.00 600.00

530-110-115 - TS - Maint. - Council Indemnity - Div. 5 750.00 750.00 2,400.00 1,650.00

530-110-116 - TS - Maint. - Council Indemnity - Div. 6 500.00 500.00

530-110-120 - TS - Maint. - Salaries 9,288.88 57,136.97 186,000.00 128,863.03

10,476.38 58,324.47 195,000.00 136,675.53

Benefits | ‘)’ﬂ {{,
A i
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530-120-120 - TS - Maint. - Benefits
530-160-100 - TS - Maint - Clothing/Boot Allowance
530-160-110 - TS - Maint. - Wage Liability

“ofessional/Contractual Services

w30-200-110 - TS - Maint. - Engineering

530-210-100 - TS - Maint. - Contract - Dust Control
530-210-120 - TS - Maint. - Contract - Contract
530-210-121 - TS - Maint. - Contract Professional Ser
530-210-122 - TS - Maint. - Contract - Taylor Beach
530-210-123 - TS - Maint. - Contract - Pasqua Lake
530-210-170 - TS - Maint. Training

530-250-100 - TS - Maint. - Travel, Meal & Subs
530-250-110 - TS - Maint. - Travel, Meals & Sub Reeve
530-250-111 - TS - Maint. - Travel, Meal & Subs Div 1
530-250-112 - TS - Maint. - Travel, Meal & Subs Div 2
530-250-113 - TS - Maint. - Travel, Meal & Subs Div 3
530-250-114 - TS - Maint. - Travel, Meal & Subs Div 4
530-250-115 - TS - Maint. - Travel, Meal & Subs Div 5
530-250-116 - TS - Maint. - Travel, Meal & Subs Div 6
530-250-117 - TS - Maint. - Travel, Meal & Subs Div7
530-260-100 - TS - Maint. - Insurance/Vehicle Reg.
530-290-10C - TS - Maint. - Contracted Repairs

Utilities

530-300-110 - TS - Maint, - Utility - Heat

530-300-120 - TS - Maint. - Utility - Power

530-300-130 - TS - Maint. - Utility - Water & Sewer
530-300-140 - TS - Maint. - Utility - Telephone
©0-310-100 - TS - Maint. - Utility - Street Lights

0230-310-200 - TS - Utility - Street Lights - T.B.

530-310-300 - TS - Utility - Street Lights - P.L.

Maintenance, Materials & Supplies
530-400-110 - TS - Maint. - Materials & Supplies
530-400-130 - TS - Maint. - Materials
530-400-150 - TS - Maint. - Supplies
530-410-100 - TS - Maint. - Shop Supply & Small Tools
£30-410-120 - TS - Maint. - Shop Supplies
530-410-140 - TS - Maint - Equipment Rental
530-420-100 - TS - Vehicle/Equip. Repair/Parts/Tools
530-420-101 - TS - Maint. - Repair/Parts - Volvo G876
530-420-107 - TS - Maint. - Repair/Parts - Red Ford
530-420-108 - TS -~ Maint. - Repair/Parts - Champion
530-420-111 - TS - Maint. - Repair /Parts - Backhoe
530-420-112 - TS - Maint. - Repair/Parts - Mower
530-420-113 - TS - Maint. - Repair/Parts - Skidsteer
530-420-116 - TS - Maint. - Repair/Parts - IHC Qiler
530-420-118 - TS - Maint. - Repair/Parts - Sloper
530-420-121 - TS - Maint. - Repair/Parts - Packer
530-420-123 - TS - Maint - Repairs/Parts - JD Tractor
530-420-124 - TS Maint. - Repair/Parts - Peterbilt
530-420-125 - TS - Maint. - Repair/Parts - JD 2012
-530-420-126 - TS - Maint. - Repair/Parts - Dodge Truck
30-420-130 - TS - Maint. - Repair/Parts - Other
530-425-11C - TS - Maint. - Qil & Gas
530-430-120 - TS - Maint. - Machine - Grader Blades
530-430-121 - TS - Maint. - Machine - Mower Blades
530-430-122 - TS - Maint. - Machine - Tires
530-440-100 - TS - Maint. - Gravel/Sand
530-440-111 - TS - Maint. - Gravel/Sand Div. 1
530-440-112 - TS - Maint. - Gravel/Sand Div. 2
530-440-113 - TS - Maint. - Gravel/Sand Div. 3
530-440-114 - TS - Maint. Gravel/Sand Div. 4
530-440-115 - TS - Maint. - Gravel/Sand Div. 5
530-440-116 - TS - Maint. - Gravel/Sand Div, §
530-440-120 - TS - Maint. - Gravel/Sand - Taylor Beach

For the Period Ending 30/04/2015

Page 5
Current  Year To Date Budget Variance
2,578.10 25,537.20 40,000.00 14,462.80
238.10 1,000.00 761.90
388.25 388.25 (388.25)
2,966,356 26,163.55 41,000.00 14,836.45
13,442.73 84,488.02 236,000.00 151,511.98
1,018.50 52,000.00 50,981.50
50,300.00 50,300.00
1,850.00 3,438.00 267,250.00 263,812.00
322.50 322.50 22,000.00 21,677.50
18,700.00 18,700.00
10,000.00 10,000.00
1,445.64 1,520.64 2,500.00 979.36
56.67 393.79 500.00 106.21
47475 474.76 1,000.00 525.24
1,000.00 1,000.00
1,000.00 1,000.00
1,000.00 1,000.00
1,000.00 1,000.00
1,000.00 1,000.00
1,000.00 1,000.00
1,000.00 1,000.00
1,341.00 4,262.00 7,400.00 3,138.00
93.50 1,000.00 908.50
§,590.57 11,523.69 438,650.00 428,126.31
233.39 907.99 2,300.00 1,392.01
74.90 249.02 800.00 550.98
224.35 850.00 £625.65
199.85 620.38 2,600.00 1,979.62
701.46 267256 9,000.00 6,327 44
122.54 368.94 1,800.00 1,231.06
886.20 2,669.58 12,000.0C 9,330.42
2,218.34 7,712.82 29,150.00 21,437.18
12.59 40.38 {40.38)
251.18 600.00 348.82
78.75 183.75 (183.75)
23.60 (23.60)
69.58 727.29 3,000.00 2,272.71
38,000.00 38,000.0C
40.32 (40.32)
2,168.81 222062 13,800.00 11,579.38
3,000.00 3,000.00
192.97 192.97 13.000.00 12,807.03
114.75 114.75 10,500.00 10,385.25
2,172.56 2,266.67 14.000.00 11,733.33
800.00 800.00
2,000.00 2,000.00
685.47 685.47 (685.47)
2,000.00 2,000.00
329.56 329.56 £,800.00 9,470.44
562.20 5,086.68 11,800.00 6,703.32
40.71 67,106.84 5,000.00 (62,106.84)
361.70 842.45 9,500.00 8,657.55
23,000.00 23,000.00
1,444.96 8,641.09 300.00 (8,341.09)
1,984.50 15,000.00 13,015.50
800.00 800.00
84.00 84.00 (84.00)
1,440.00 (1,440.00)
5,040.00 5,040.00 35,000.00 29,960.00
21,000.00 21,000.00
23,000.00 23,000.00
15.00 15.00 34,000.00 33,985.00
540.00 540.00 28,000.00 27,460.00
38,000.00 39,000.00
5,700.00
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530-440-130 - Ts - Maini. - Gravel/Sand - Pasqua Lake
530-450-100C - TS - Maint. - Culverts/Drainage
530-460-10C - TS - Maint. - Asphalt/Surfacing Material
530-460-130 - TS - Maint - Asphalt/Surfacing Mat. - PL
530-470-100 - TS - Maint. - Road/Street Signs
530-470-120 - TS - Maint. - Road/Street Signs - TB

apital Expenditures
530-800-140 - TS - Purchase of Cap Assets - Equipment
530-600-299 - TS - Maint. - Amort - Bldgs/Impr&Eng Str
530-800-399 - TS - Maint. - Amort - Machinery & Eqmt
530-600-699 - TS - Maint. - Amort - Infrastructure

Interest
530-700-110 - TS - Maint. - Interest

Other
530-900-110 - TS - Maint. -~ Other

TOTAL MAINTENANCE:

CONSTRUCTION

Wages & Benefits

Benefits

535-120-120 - TS - Const. - Benefits

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION:

SNOW REMOVAL
Maintenance, Materials & Supplies
537-430-100 - TS - Snow - Salt Sand

TOTAL SNOW REMOVAL:
TOTAL TRANSPORTATION SERVICES:

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Professional/Contractual Services

540-200-110 - EH - Cont. - Waste Collection/Disposal
540-200-120 - EH - Waste Collection/Disposal - T.B.
540-200-130 - £H - Waste Collection/Disposal - P.L.
540-200-140 - EH - Waste Disposal Site

540-200-150 - EH - Waste Disposal - Sewage Lagoon
540-210-100 - EH - Cont. - Pest Control

Maintenance, Materials and Supplies
540-420-100 - EH - Maint. - Pest Control Supplies

TOTAL ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES:
-ANNING AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

Professional/Contractual Services
560-200-110 - P&D - Cont. -SARM Services

Grants and Contributions
560-500-110 - P&D - Grants and Coniributions

TOTAL PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES:

RECREATION AND CULTURAL SERVICES
Professional/Contractual Services
570-290-100 - R&C - Cont. - Library Requisition

Page 6
Current  Year To Date Budget Variance
1,300.00 1,300.00
(823.55) 12,000.00 12,823.55
287,000.00 87.000.00
200,000.00 200,000.00
2,500.00 2,500.00
1,000.00 1,000.00
13,913.71 97.043.57 665,400.00 568,356.43
68,000.00 68,000.00
2,070.00 2,070.00
88,350.00 88,350.00
112,820.00 112,820.00
0.00 0.00 271,240.00 271,240.00
1,500.00 1,500.00
0.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
49,34 1,160.63 (1,160.83)
49.34 1,160.63 0.00 (1,160.63}
35,214.69 201,928.73 1,642,940.00 1,441,011.27
4.67) 4.67
0.00 (4.67) 0.00 4,67
0.00 (4.67) 0.00 4,67
0.00 (4.67) 0.00 4,67
4,968.00 11,000.00 6,032.00
0.00 4,968.00 11,000.00 6,032.00
0.00 4,968.00 11,000.00 6,032.00
35,214.69 206,892.05 1,653,940.00 1,447,047.94
1,433.75 5,735.00 18,000.00 12,265.00
433.46 1,733.84 5,200.00 3,466.16
1,467.10 5,868.40 18,000.00 12,131.60
9,261.00 38,000.00 28,736.00
528725 15,881.75 64,000.00 48,108.25
380.00 2,980.00 30,000.00 27,020.00
9,021.56 41,469.99 173,200.00 131,730.01
2,600.00 2.600.00
0.00 0.00 2,600.00 2,600.00
9,021.56 41,469.99 175,800.00 134,330.01
3,000.00 3,000.00
0.00 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
674.25 674.25 (874.25)
674.25 674.25 0.00 (674.25)
674.25 674.25 3,000.00 2,325.75
8,000.00 8 ,000. O{i
Wi
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Current  Year To Date Budget Variance
0.00 0.00 8,000.00 8,000.00
Grants and Contributions
570-500-130 - R&C - Grants - Library/Museum 3,891.16 (3,891.16)
0.00 3,891.16 0.00 (3,891.16)
TOTAL RECREATION AND CULTURAL SERVICES: 0.00 3,891.16 8,000.00 4,103.84

[ILITIES
WATER
Professional/Contractual Services
580-290-120 - UT - Water - Lab Testing - Public Wells 20.00 130.00 110.00
0.00 20.00 130.00 110.00
Utilities
580-300-120 - UT - Water - Power 124.05 377.57 1,300.00 922.43
124.05 377.57 1,300.00 922.43
Maintenance, Materials and Supplies
580-430-120 - UT - Water - Matls & Suppl! - Public Well 2,000.00 2,000.00
0.00 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
TOTAL WATER: 124.05 397.57 3,430.00 3,032.43
TOTAL UTILITIES: 124.05 397.57 3,430.00 3,032.43
TOTAL EXPENDITURES: 72,687.26 384,369.95 2,195,630.00 1,811,260.05
CHANGE IN NET-FINANCIAL ASSETS (70,434.74) 304,202.31 (249,854.00) 554,056.31
Change in Non-Financial Assets (134.00) (134.00)
CHANGE IN NET ASSETS (70,434.74) 304,336.31 (249,854.00) 554,190.31
CHANGE IN SURPLUS (70,434.74) 304,336.31 (249,854.00) 554,190.31
&7—
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ACCOUNT BALANCES

Cash and Investments

110-110-110 - Cash - On Hand - Petty Cash
110-110-120 - Cash - Bank - CIBC

110-110-125 - Cash - Conexus (For Pipeline Deposits)

Total Cash and Investments:

Municipal Taxes Receivable

110-200-100 - Municipal - Tax Receivable - Rural
110-200-110 - Municipal - Tax Receivable - Urban
110-200-120 - Municipal - Tax Receivable -Taylor Beach
110-200-130 - Municipal - Tax Receivable -Pasqua Lake
110-200-140 - Municipal - Tax Receivable -P.L. Special
110-200-145 - Municipal - Tax Recv. - Fire Truck Spec.
110-200-150 - Municipal - Tax Receivable - Tax Enforc.
110-200-900 - Municipal - Allow. for Uncollected

Total Municipal Taxes Receivable:

Statement of Financial Activities - Detailed
For the Period Ending 30/04/2015

Page 8
Current  Year To Date Budget Variance
Current Year to Date Balance
300.00
(59,018.00) 382,492.84 (66,616.32)
6,327.37 7,175.61 7,175.61
(52,690.863) 389,668.45 (59,140.71)
142.71 (9,691.12) 52,582.92
(7,066.49) (16,158.53) 65,089.28
(257.00) (2,946.66) (371.89)
(4,577.77) (9,494.38) 8,085.84
(38.89) (968.90) 1,328.44
7.31 (6.75) 757.88
(34.49) 8.08 1,425.38
(10,000.00)
(11,824.62) (39,258.26) 118,897.85
C;r




